QUESTION NO 31

By Councillor Nicolson for answer by the Chair of the Edinburgh Integration Joint Board at a meeting of the Council on 1 June 2023

Question

(1) On May 23 at Policy and Sustainability Committee, Unison's social care Service Conditions Convenor quoted the EIJB Chair as 'having no knowledge of the change to the public consultation' which has changed from a consultation on the future of care homes to a consultation narrowing the scope to solely focus on decommissioning care homes?

Answer (1)

Question (2) Did officers discuss the decision to narrow the consultation with the chair prior to the publication?

Answer (2)

Question (3) Did you, as chair, inform the unions you had no knowledge of the change prior to the consultation's publication?

Answer (3)